TWO RIVERS PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION

Policy Committee
DATE: July 20, 2020 TIME: 6:00 p.m. PLACE: TRHS Cafeteria

AGENDA
1.  Roll call: Commissioners Michael Canty, Zak Peterson, Julie Schroeder and Maria Veldre.
2. Written notice of this meeting was sent to the news media on Friday, July 17, 2020.

3. Review Revised/New Policy Updates from Neola:

2266 Nondiscrimination on the Basis of Sex in Education Programs or Activities (New Policy
Title IX Regulations)

6320 Purchasing

6116 Time and Effort Reporting

8450 Control of Casual-Contact Communicable Diseases

0167.1 Voting

8420.01 Epidemics and Pandemics

0100 Definitions

0121 Authority

0142.5 Vacancies

0143 Authority of Individual Board Members

0144.3 Conflict of Interest

0164.2 Special Meetings

0167.6 E-mail — Public Records

0167.7 Use of Personal Communication Devices

1130 Conflict of Interest — Private Practice

1213 Student Supervision and Welfare

1241 Non-Reemployment of the District Administrator

1461 Unrequested Leaves of Absence/Fitness for Duty

1619.02 Privacy Protections of Fully Insured Group Health Plans

1662 Employee Anti-Harassment

2210 Curriculum Development

2260 Nondiscrimination and Access to Equal Educational Opportunity

2260.01 Section 504/ADA Prohibition Against Discrimination Based on Disability

2261 Title I Services

2261.01 Parent and Family Member Participation in Title | Programs

2261.03 District and School Report Card

2271.01 Start College Now Program

2370 Educational Options Provided by the District

2700.01 School Performance and Accountability Reports

3122.01 Drug-Free Workplace

3161 Unrequested Medical Leaves of Absence

3213 Student Supervision and Welfare

3230 Conflict of Interest

3340 Grievance Procedure

4340 Grievance Procedure

3362 Employee Anti-Harassment

4362 Employee Anti-Harassment

3419.02 Privacy Protections of Fully Insured Group Health Plans

3430 Leaves of Absence

4430 Leaves of Absence

3431 Employee Leaves

4122.01 Drug-Free Workplace

4161 Unrequested Medical Leaves of Absence

4213 Student Supervision and Welfare
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4419.02
4431
5113
5200
5330
5517
5630
6220
6800
7440.01
7540.01
7540.03
7540.04
8146
8310
8320
8320.01
8330
8390
8800
9130

4.  Adjournment

Privacy Protections of Fully Insured Group Health Plans
Employee Leaves

Open Enrollment Program (Inter-District)

Attendance

Administration of Medication/Emergency Care

Student Anti-Harassment

Corporal Punishment

Budget Presentation

System of Accounting

Video Surveillance and Electronic Monitoring
Technology Privacy

Student Education Technology Acceptable Use and Safety
Staff Education Technology Acceptable Use and Safety
Notification of Educational Options

Public Records

Personnel Records

Unauthorized Acquisition of Staff Personal Information
Student Records

Animals on District Property

Religious and Patriotic Ceremonies and Observances
Public Requests, Suggestions, or Complaints



