## TWO RIVERS PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT **BOARD OF EDUCATION**

## **Policy Committee**

**DATE:** July 20, 2020

**TIME:** 6:00 p.m.

**PLACE:** TRHS Cafeteria

## AGENDA

- 1. Roll call: Commissioners Michael Canty, Zak Peterson, Julie Schroeder and Maria Veldre.
- 2. Written notice of this meeting was sent to the news media on Friday, July 17, 2020.
- 3. Review Revised/New Policy Updates from Neola:
- Nondiscrimination on the Basis of Sex in Education Programs or Activities (New Policy 2266 Title IX Regulations) 6320 Purchasing Time and Effort Reporting 6116 Control of Casual-Contact Communicable Diseases 8450 0167.1 Voting **Epidemics and Pandemics** 8420.01 0100 Definitions Authority 0121 0142.5 Vacancies 0143 Authority of Individual Board Members Conflict of Interest 0144.3 0164.2 Special Meetings 0167.6 E-mail – Public Records Use of Personal Communication Devices 0167.7 1130 Conflict of Interest - Private Practice 1213 Student Supervision and Welfare Non-Reemployment of the District Administrator 1241 1461 Unrequested Leaves of Absence/Fitness for Duty Privacy Protections of Fully Insured Group Health Plans 1619.02 **Employee Anti-Harassment** 1662 2210 Curriculum Development Nondiscrimination and Access to Equal Educational Opportunity 2260 2260.01 Section 504/ADA Prohibition Against Discrimination Based on Disability Title I Services 2261 Parent and Family Member Participation in Title I Programs 2261.01 District and School Report Card 2261.03 Start College Now Program 2271.01 Educational Options Provided by the District 2370 2700.01 School Performance and Accountability Reports Drug-Free Workplace 3122.01 Unrequested Medical Leaves of Absence 3161 Student Supervision and Welfare 3213 Conflict of Interest 3230 3340 **Grievance** Procedure 4340 Grievance Procedure **Employee Anti-Harassment** 3362 4362 **Employee Anti-Harassment** Privacy Protections of Fully Insured Group Health Plans 3419.02 3430 Leaves of Absence 4430 Leaves of Absence **Employee Leaves** 3431 4122.01 **Drug-Free Workplace** 4161 Unrequested Medical Leaves of Absence
  - Student Supervision and Welfare 4213

4419.02	Privacy Protections of Fully Insured Group Health Plans
4431	Employee Leaves
5113	Open Enrollment Program (Inter-District)
5200	Attendance
5330	Administration of Medication/Emergency Care
5517	Student Anti-Harassment
5630	Corporal Punishment
6220	Budget Presentation
6800	System of Accounting
7440.01	Video Surveillance and Electronic Monitoring
7540.01	Technology Privacy
7540.03	Student Education Technology Acceptable Use and Safety
7540.04	Staff Education Technology Acceptable Use and Safety
8146	Notification of Educational Options
8310	Public Records
8320	Personnel Records
8320.01	Unauthorized Acquisition of Staff Personal Information
8330	Student Records
8390	Animals on District Property
8800	Religious and Patriotic Ceremonies and Observances
9130	Public Requests, Suggestions, or Complaints
	· ··· ·

4. Adjournment